



Target market: United States
Language: EN

RIP STICK BREADSTICK DOUGH MADE WITH WHOLE GRAINS/51%

Brand name: RICH'S
Category: Bread
UPC: 00049800121942
MFG Item Number: 12194
GTIN: 00049800121942

Identification

Information Provider GLN: 0684476000001
Information Provider Name: Dot Foods Inc.
Brand Owner GLN: 0049800000001
Brand Owner Name: RICH PRODUCTS
Manufacturer GLN: 0049800000001
Manufacturer Name: RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Product type: CA
Is base unit: True
Is consumer unit: True
Is dispatch unit: True
Is invoice unit: True
Is orderable unit: True
Is variable weight item: False
Country of origin: US

Description

Gtin name: RIP STICK(TM) BREADSTICK DGH MADE W
Short description: RIP STICK(TM) BREADSTICK DGH MADE W
Functional name: Whole grain breadstick
Product description: RIP STICKTM PROOF & BAKE BREADSTICK DOUGH WITH WHOLE GRAIN
Additional description: Soft 1.2 oz (approx. 6") breadstick featuring white wheat, a touch of honey and fun criss-cross "perforated" tear lines. Made with whole grains.
Preparation type: BAKE

Preparation instruction:

1. STORE FROZEN AT 0° F (-18 C) OR BELOW UNTIL READY TO USE. 2. REMOVE THE DESIRED NUMBER OF BREADSTICKS FROM SHIPPER. PARTIALLY USED SHIPPERS SHOULD BE RESEALED AND SHOULD BE STORED IN THE FREEZER. 3. PLACE BREADSTICK ON A LINED SHEET PAN AND COVER WITH PLASTIC. RECOMMEND 24 BREADSTICKS (8 X 3). 4. ALLOW TO THAW AT ROOM TEMPERATURE FOR 30 MINUTES. 5. PROOF 30-45 MINUTES AT 95° F (35 C), 85% RELATIVE HUMIDITY. 6. BAKING TEMPERATURE AND TIME: CONVECTION OVEN: 325° F (160 C) FOR 10-12 MINUTES RACK OVEN: 350° F (175 C) FOR 10-12 MINUTES OR UNTIL SLIGHTLY GOLDEN BROWN. 7. ALLOW TO COOL BEFORE SERVING.

Packaging and shipping

Effective date:	11/29/2018 12:00:00 AM
Last modified date:	11/28/2018 6:17:06 PM
Publication date:	11/28/2018 6:27:07 PM
Start availability date:	4/27/2012 12:00:00 AM
Minimum trade item lifespan from arrival:	45
Minimum trade item lifespan from production:	150
Non GTIN pallet hi:	8
Non GTIN pallet ti:	10
Number of items per pallet:	80
Inner pack:	250
Depth:	15.813in
Height:	9.125in
Width:	11.563in
Volume:	0.9655cu ft
Gross weight:	20.044lb
Net weight:	18.75lb
Storage handling temp max:	0F
Storage handling temp max:	0F
Storage handling temp min:	-10F
Storage handling temp min:	-10F
Individual unit max:	1.2oz

Ingredients and Nutrition**Ingredients**

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S MARKET: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: FRUCTOSE, SOYBEAN OIL, OAT FIBER, SEA SALT, HONEY, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID, SALT. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY MAY CONTAIN MILK, EGGS AND SESAME

Nutrition**Allergens and Diet**

Crustaceans and their derivatives: 30

Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED

Serving Size

1 BREADSTICK (28 G)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

80 kcal

% Daily Value *

Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	95 mg
Carbohydrate	15 g
Protein	3 g
Dietary Fiber 2 g	6 %
Sugars 2 g	
Vitamin A 0 mcg	0 %
Vitamin C 0 mg	0 %
Calcium 0 mg	0 %
Iron 4 mg	4 %
Thiamin-B1 6 mg	6 %
Riboflavin-B2 0 mg	0 %
Niacin 4 mg	4 %
Pantothenic Acid 0 mg	
Ash 1.4931 g	
Water 44.1389 g	
Nutrient basis quantity 34	
Folate 4 mcg	4 %

*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.

Eggs and their derivatives:	30
Fish and their derivatives:	30
Milk and it's derivatives:	30
Nuts and their derivatives:	30
Peanuts and their derivatives:	30
Sesame Seeds and their derivatives:	30
Cereals containing gluten and their derivatives:	CONTAINS
Soybeans and their derivatives:	CONTAINS
Mustard and it's derivatives:	30
Wheat and it's derivatives:	CONTAINS
other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products:	CONTAINS

Images and Documents

